The number of capitalisation units to which unitholders will be entitled will be calculated on the following basis:
Capitalisation units entitlement = net distribution amount (after tax) / P1.85

In accordance with Section 6.4 of the Constitution of the Company, the Board of Directors of PrimeTime 
Property Holdings Limited have approved the issue of up to 6 546 059 (six million five hundred and forty-
six thousand and fifty-nine) new units to be funded by the capitalisation of up to 100% of the imminent cash 
distribution to unitholders.

We enclose a circular explaining the rationale and basis of the offer together with the Form of Election to accept 
the offer instead of the cash distribution.

[...]

Pula, P or BWP	 Botswana Pula, the official currency of Botswana;

Unitholders	 holders of Linked units in the Company

3:  INTRODUCTION

In accordance with Section 6.4 of the constitution of the Company, the board of PrimeTime have now approved the issue of up to 6 546 059 (six million five 
hundred and forty-six thousand and fifty-nine) new units to be funded by the capitalisation of up to 100% of the imminent cash distribution due to Unitholders.

The capitalisation option has been approved in principle by the BSE.

4: RATIONALE FOR THE CAPITALISATION ISSUE

9: FRACTIONAL ENTITLEMENTS